

(Judgment(

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7785 OF 2002 and I.A.No. 5/2004

RADHIKA KAPUR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. D.L.F. UNIVERSAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Heard by: Hon'ble P.V. Reddi and A.K. Mathur, JJ)

Date: 17/12/2004 This Appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

In I.A. No. 5

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice P. Venkatarama Reddi pronounced the judgment of the Court today.

I.A.No.5 as well as C.A.No. 7785/2002 are dismissed in terms of the signed judgment. No costs.

The enquiry by the MRTTP Commission shall be proceeded with expeditiously.

The Registry shall send back the record to the Commission immediately.

(Meenu Sethi)
Appal)

(Promila N

ster

Court Master

Court Ma

Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file